PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8394370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICKOLAS BRANDS, LLC	12/20/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FINDLAY MACHINE & TOOL, LLC
Street Address:	2000 INDUSTRIAL DR
City:	FINDLAY
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45840

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29862308
Application Number:	29862317
Application Number:	29862329
Application Number:	29862326
Application Number:	29830095
Application Number:	29830094
Application Number:	29830140
Application Number:	29833532
Application Number:	29833529
Application Number:	29830128
Application Number:	29830115
Application Number:	29830114
Application Number:	29830112
Application Number:	29822996
Application Number:	29827315
Application Number:	29817569
Application Number:	29785555
Application Number:	29785591
Application Number:	29841940
Application Number:	29841928

PATENT REEL: 066360 FRAME: 0717

508347178

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29841924
Application Number:	29841934
Application Number:	29841930
Application Number:	29810552
Application Number:	29801514
Application Number:	29787161
Application Number:	29787158
Application Number:	17752964
Application Number:	18466277
Application Number:	29912011
Application Number:	29911974
Application Number:	29912004
Application Number:	29911970
Application Number:	63582082
Application Number:	63582102
Application Number:	29911994
Application Number:	29911968
Application Number:	29911986
Application Number:	29911977
Application Number:	29911965
Application Number:	29911971
Application Number:	29911962
Application Number:	29911969
Application Number:	63493234
Application Number:	29911960
Application Number:	29911966
Application Number:	63582007
Application Number:	18170948
Application Number:	18533312
Application Number:	29862304
Application Number:	29862319
Application Number:	29862315
Application Number:	29856450
Application Number:	18486589
Application Number:	29856534
Application Number:	18486583
Application Number:	29856530
Application Number:	18486569

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29856452
Application Number:	18486455
Application Number:	18308852
Application Number:	29836695
Application Number:	29830096
Application Number:	29830142
Application Number:	29833641
Application Number:	29833638
Application Number:	29830101
Application Number:	29830137
Application Number:	29830131
Application Number:	29830116
Application Number:	29830129
Application Number:	29817315
Application Number:	18070920
Application Number:	18170758
Application Number:	29820735
Application Number:	29820738
Application Number:	29817574
Application Number:	29813518
Application Number:	17883890
Application Number:	29803023
Application Number:	17883839
Application Number:	29803018
Application Number:	17884017
Application Number:	17877179
Application Number:	29785553
Application Number:	29785616
Application Number:	29785606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)852-5315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14194085500

Email: shweta@wardpatent.com

Correspondent Name: JACOB M. WARD

Address Line 1: 120 1/2 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: TIFFIN, OHIO 44883

PATENT

REEL: 066360 FRAME: 0719

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70365-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB M. WARD
SIGNATURE:	/JACOB M. WARD/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2024

Total Attachments: 9

source=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-20-23_Signed#pasource=Patent_Assignment_FILED_01-22-24_Nickolas_Brands_to_FMT_with_Updated_Schedule_12-2

(70365-1)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NICKOLAS BRANDS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 433 W. Main Cross

Street, Findlay, Ohio 45840 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns an undivided interest in certain

inventions that are the subject of pending patent applications or existing Letters Patent as follows:

APPENDIX A

WHEREAS, FINDLAY MACHINE & TOOL, LLC, a limited liability company

organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 2000

Industrial Dr, Findlay, OH 45840 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest of said Assignor in and to said patents, pending applications and/or Letters Patents

that may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, for and in consideration of the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, has sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, said

patents and any applications for Letters Patent and any Letters Patent issued therefrom, including,

without limitation, the right of priority to file and prosecute corresponding applications for Letters

Patent in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world and the rights to all Letters Patent which

may be granted therefrom and any foreign counterparts with respect thereto, the same to be held

and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said

application for Letters Patent and any issued Letters Patent of the United States which are or may

be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said

Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all the claims for damages

by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same

for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors. Assignor hereby

authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents and the officials empowered

to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of said patents and pending applications and to issue

patents in countries foreign to the United States of America, to issue any and all Letters Patent of

the United States and foreign countries on said inventions or resulting from said applications or

any divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, or continuations-

in-part thereof to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby represents, warrants,

and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not

executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor, has caused these presents to be signed by its

member, or otherwise deemed officer, and thereunto duly authorized this 20 Mday of December,

2023.

NICKOLAS BRANDS, LLC

Nickolas Reinhart, Owner

2

APPENDIX A

	CUPHOLDER					
	AND DEVICE					
Design	HOLDER	Allowed	29/862,308	TBD	TBD	12/8/2022
	CENTRAL CONNECTING					
Design	PORTION FOR BENCH	Allowed	29/862,317	TBD	TBD	12/8/2022
Design	DENCII	Allowed	29/602,317	TDD	100	12/0/2022
	OUTDOOR					
Design	BENCH WITH CUPHOLDERS	Allowed	29/862,329	TBD	TBD	12/8/2022
- Design		7 HO WCU	27/002,327	100	190	12/0/2022
Design	OUTDOOR BENCH	Allowed	29/862,326	TBD	TBD	12/8/2022
Ĭ	TODDLER					
Design	CHAIR FOR OUTDOORS	Allowed	29/830,095	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022
Design	JUNIOR	Anowed	29/030,093	100	150	3/10/2022
	CHAIR FOR					
Design	OUTDOORS OUTDOOR	Allowed	29/830,094	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022
	JUNIOR					
Design	CHAIR	Allowed	29/830,140	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022
	OUTDOOR					
	HIGH BACK					
	CHAIR WITH					
Design	CUPHOLDER	Allowed	29/833,532	TBD	TBD	4/5/2022
	OUTDOOR HIGH BACK					
Design	CHAIR	Allowed	29/833,529	TBD	TBD	4/5/2022
	TODDLER					
	CHAIR WITH CUPHOLDER					
	AND DEVICE					
	HOLDER FOR		20/020 120	TED D		2/10/2022
Design	OUTDOORS	Allowed	29/830,128	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022
	HINDOD					
	JUNIOR CHAIR WITH					
	CUPHOLDER					
	AND DEVICE HOLDER FOR					
Design	OUTDOORS	Allowed	29/830,115	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022
	CLUB CHAIR					
Dogian	FOR	Allormad	20/920 114	TDD	TDD	2/10/2022
Design	OUTDOORS	Allowed	29/830,114	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022

	CTUD CHAID					
	CLUB CHAIR WITH					
	CUPHOLDER					
	FOR					
Design	OUTDOORS	Allowed	29/830,112	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022
Design	END TABLE	Allowed	29/822,996	D1007206	12/12/2023	1/13/2022
	SHIPPING					
ъ.	TRAY FOR	433 4	20/02/21/2	mpp	TODO	2/10/2022
Design	CHAIR	Allowed	29/827,315	TBD	TBD	2/18/2022
	STACKING					
Design	INSERT	Allowed	29/817,569	TBD	TBD	12/2/2021
	FOOT FOR					
Design	UTILITY SINK	Allowed	29/785,555	TBD	TBD	5/26/2021
	LIDDED LEG					
	UPPER LEG COMPONENT					
	FOR UTILITY					
Design	SINK	Allowed	29/785,591	TBD	TBD	5/26/2021
	SQUARE					
	BASIN					
D	UTILITY SINK	T1	20/041 040	D007313	9/20/2022	C/0/2022
Design	ASSEMBLY SINGLE	Issued	29/841,940	D997312	8/29/2023	6/9/2022
	BASIN					
	UTILITY SINK					
Design	ASSEMBLY	Issued	29/841,928	D997311	8/29/2023	6/9/2022
	******* ***** * *** ***					
	UTILITY SINK ASSEMBLY					
	WITH SINGLE					
Design	BASIN	Issued	29/841,924	D991419	7/4/2023	6/9/2022
	DOUBLE		2			
	BASIN					
	UTILITY SINK ASSEMBLY					
	WITH					
	CENTRAL					
Design	LEGS	Issued	29/841,934	D990637	6/27/2023	6/9/2022
	DOUBLE					
	BASIN					
Design	UTILITY SINK ASSEMBLY	Issued	29/841,930	D990639	6/27/2023	6/9/2022
12001511	FISSLIVING	133000	27/9 1 1,770	1000000	0.2.72023	VI 31 2022
Docion	CHAIR FOOT	Icared	20/810 552	D007705	0/5/2022	10/6/2021
Design		Issued	29/810,552	D997705	9/5/2023	10/6/2021
	WATERING		20/00/19	******		
Design	CAN	Issued	29/801,514	D1002794	10/24/2023	7/29/2021
	BASIN FOR					
Design	UTILITY SINK	Issued	29/787,161	D990635	6/27/2023	6/4/2021
Design	UTILITY SINK	Issued	29/787,158	D990636	6/27/2023	6/4/2021

			I	1	1	1
Utility: Non- Provisional	UTILITY SINK SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY	Issued	17/752,964	11814833	11/14/2023	5/25/2022
Utility: Continuation	UTILITY SINK SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY	Pending	18/466,277	TBD	TBD	9/13/2023
	CONTAINER FOR OUTDOOR PATIO BOX WITH SNAP					
Design	LID	Pending	29/912,011	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
	LID FOR OUTDOOR PATIO BOX WITH SNAP		20/011 07:		TDD	0/10/0022
Design	LID CONTAINER	Pending	29/911,974	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
Design	FOR OUTDOOR PATIO BOX WITH SNAP LID	Pending	29/912,004	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
Design	LID FOR OUTDOOR PATIO BOX WITH SNAP LID	Pending	29/911,970	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
Utility Provisional	NESTABLE OUTDOOR PATIO BOX	Pending	63/582,082	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
Utility: Provisional	LID STANDOFF FOR OUTDOOR PATIO BOX	Pending	63/582,102	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
Design	LID STANDOFF FOR OUTDOOR PATIO BOX	Pending	29/911,994	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
Design	SNAP LID FOR OUTDOOR PATIO BOX	Pending	29/911,968	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023

	CONTAINER					
	FOR					
	OUTDOOR					
	PATIO BOX					
	WITH					
	WICKER					
	PATTERN					
	AND SNAP					
Design	LID	Pending	29/911,986	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
15 CO1511	CONTAINER	1 031031115	47/711,790	100	100	211414043
	FOR					
	OUTDOOR					
	PATIO BOX					
	WITH					
	VERTICAL					
	SLATS AND					
Design	SNAP LID	Pending	29/911,977	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
	OUTDOOR					
	PATIO BOX					
	WITH					
	VERTICAL					
	SLATS AND					
Design	HINGED LID	Pending	29/911,965	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
	CURVED LID					
	FOR					
	OUTDOOR					
	PATIO BOX					
	WITH SNAP					
Design	LID	Pending	29/911,971	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
Design	LID	Tending	29/911,9/1	TDD	ממו	9/12/2023
	CONTAINER					
	FOR					
	OUTDOOR					
	PATIO BOX					
	WITH					
	HORIZONTAL					
	SLATS AND					
Design	SNAP LID	Pending	29/911,962	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
	0.1.					
	OUTDOOR					
	PATIO BOX					
	WITH					
	HORIZONTAL					
	SLATS AND					
Design	HINGED LID	Pending	29/911,969	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
0						- -
	STOWABLE					
	WORKSTATIO					
	N AND					
	ROLLING					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
Utility:	TOOLBOX					
1.143114	*************					

	CONTAINER FOR OUTDOOR					
	PATIO BOX WITH SNAP					
Design	LID	Pending	29/911,960	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
	LID FOR OUTDOOR PATIO BOX WITH SNAP					
Design	LID	Pending	29/911,966	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
Utility: Provisional	OUTDOOR PATIO BOX	Pending	63/582,007	TBD	TBD	9/12/2023
Utility: Continuation- in-Part	BENCH SYSTEM AND METHOD	Pending	18/170.948	TBD	TBD	2/17/2023
Utility: Non-	BENCH WITH REMOVABLE	<u>e</u> 2				
Provisional	LEG	Pending	18/533,312	TBD	TBD	12/8/2023
	CUPHOLDER					
Design	FOR BENCH	Pending	29/862,304	TBD	TBD	12/8/2022
Design	SUPPORTS FOR OUTDOOR BENCH	Pending	29/862,319	TBD	TBD	12/8/2022
Design	OUTDOOR BENCH WITH REMOVABLE LEG	Pending	29/862,315	TBD	TBD	12/8/2022
Design	INLET LOCKING COLLAR FOR HOSE REEL INLET LOCKING COLLAR	Pending	29/856,450	TBD	TBD	10/13/2022
Utility: Non- Provisional	ASSEMBLY FOR HOSE REEL ENCLOSURE	Pending	18/486,589	TBD	TBD	10/13/2023
Design	ROTARY HOSE UNION	Pending	29/856,534	TBD	TBD	10/14/2022
Utility: Non- Provisional	ROTARY UNION FOR HOSE REEL	Pending	18/486,583	TBD	TBD	10/13/2023
Design Utility: Non- Provisional	HOSE GUIDE HOSE GUIDE FOR HOSE REEL	Pending Pending	29/856,530 18/486,569	TBD	TBD	10/14/2022

	WOOD DEEK					
Design	HOSE REEL ENCLOSURE	Pending	29/856,452	TBD	TBD	10/13/2022
Design	ENCLOSURE	renumg	29/030,432	TDD	IDD	10/13/2022
	HOSE REEL					
Utility: Non-	ENCLOSURE					
Provisional	SYSTEM	Pending	18/486,455	TBD	TBD	10/13/2023
	SHIPPING					
	TRAY FOR					
Utility: Non-	BENCH SYSTEM AND					
Provisional	METHOD	Pending	18/308,852	TBD	TBD	4/28/2023
110113101111	SHIPPING	Tenang	10/300,032	TBB	TBB	1720/2023
	TRAY FOR					
Design	BENCH	Pending	29/836,695	TBD	TBD	4/28/2022
	TODDLER					
Design	BENCH	Pending	29/830,096	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022
Besign	BEITEII	Tonang	257030,050	TBB	IBB	3/10/2022
	OUTDOOR					
	JUNIOR					
	CHAIR WITH					
Design	CUPHOLDER	Pending	29/830,142	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022
	OUTDOOR					
	MEDIUM DACK CHAIR					
	BACK CHAIR WITH					
Design	CUPHOLDER	Pending	29/833,641	TBD	TBD	4/6/2022
Design	COTTOLDER	Tenang	257055,011	TBB	TBB	1/0/2022
	OUTDOOR					
	MEDIUM					
Design	BACK CHAIR	Pending	29/833,638	TBD	TBD	4/6/2022
	OUTDOOR					
	STACK CHAIR					
	WITH					
Design	CUPHOLDER	Pending	29/830,101	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022
	OUTDOOR	-				
Design	STACK CHAIR	Pending	29/830.137	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022
~*************************************						
Dagie:-	CHAIR	Dom 31	20/920 121	TDD	TDD	2/10/2022
Design	CUPHOLDER	Pending	29/830,131	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022
	BENCH WITH					
Design	CUPHOLDERS	Pending	29/830,116	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022
	TODDLER					
	BENCH WITH					
	CUPHOLDER AND DEVICE					
Design	HOLDER	Pending	29/830,129	TBD	TBD	3/10/2022
201511	HOLDER	1 01101115	25/050,125	100	100	5/10/2022
Decima	DEMOT	D 1'	20/017 217	TDD	TEDES	11/20/2021
Design	BENCH BENCH	Pending	29/817,315	TBD	TBD	11/30/2021
Utility: Non-	SYSTEM AND					
Provisional	METHOD	Pending	18/070,920	TBD	TBD	11/29/2022
- 10 + 10101MI	1.11.111.01	. viiding	1 20/0/05/20	100	100	1112712022

	CHIDDING					
	SHIPPING TRAY FOR					
	CHAIR					
Utility: Non-	SYSTEM AND					
Provisional	METHOD	Pending	18/170,758	TBD	TBD	2/17/2023
	RAISED					
Design	PLANTER	Pending	29/820,735	TBD	TBD	12/23/2021
Design	GARDEN BED	Pending	29/820,738	TBD	TBD	12/23/2021
	STACKING					
	INSERT WITH					
Design	PATTERN	Pending	29/817,574	TBD	TBD	12/2/2021
Design	CASTOR-	Tenang	25/017,571	TBB	IBB	12/2/2021
	RECEIVING					
	INSERT FOR					
	LEG OF					
Design	UTILITY SINK	Pending	29/813,518	TBD	TBD	10/29/2021
	OUTDOOR					
	FURNITURE					
	FOOT					
Utility: Non-	SYSTEM AND					
Provisional	METHOD	Pending	17/883,890	TBD	TBD	8/9/2022
	CHAIR WITH					
	CUPHOLDER					
Design	FOR OUTDOORS	Pending	29/803,023	TBD	TBD	8/10/2021
Design	OUTDOOKS	Fending	29/803,023	150	100	0/10/2021
	ADTICLE OF					
	ARTICLE OF OUTDOOR					
	FURNITURE					
Utility: Non-	WITH					
Provisional	CUPHOLDER	Pending	17/883,839	TBD	TBD	8/9/2022
110110101111		ruung	177003,037	122	122	0/3/2022
.	CHAIR FOR	n 1	20/002 010	mer	mn n	0/10/2021
Design	OUTDOORS	Pending	29/803,018	TBD	TBD	8/10/2021
Utility: Non-	CHAIR FOR					
Provisional	OUTDOORS	Pending	17/884,017	TBD	TBD	8/9/2022
Utility: Non-	WATERING					
Provisional	CAN	Pending	17/877,179	TBD	TBD	7/29/2022
		~ ************************************				
Danion	SHELF FOR	Damid':	20/795 552	TDD	TDD	5/06/2021
Design	UTILITY SINK	Pending	29/785,553	TBD	TBD	5/26/2021
	TRAY FOR					
Design	UTILITY SINK	Pending	29/785,616	TBD	TBD	5/26/2021
	LOWER LEG					
	COMPONENT					
Dagian	FOR UTILITY	Dandina	20/795 606	TDD	TDD	5/06/2021
Design	SINK	Pending	29/785,606	TBD	TBD	5/26/2021